Craig A. Ziegelbein Service Award

Purpose:

To honor an individual, who over a long and sustained period has contributed to the advancement and support of the respiratory therapy community in the State of Missouri.

The award is named for Craig A. Ziegelbein, who through his position as sales representative for Trianim, was respected for his dedication to his job, his organizational skills, his leadership, his good humor, and commitment to taking care of his customers.

Award:

Recipients of this award will be announced at the MSRC annual meeting and will receive a specially engraved plaque and cash award. If the recipient is unable to attend, their award will be sent to them in May.

Criteria for Selection:

Nominees for the Craig A. Ziegelbein Service Award should exhibit qualities of leadership and service to the respiratory therapy community in the state of Missouri. The nominee must be a member of the Missouri Society for Respiratory Care. The individual's service should be over a considerable period of time and reflect contributions above and beyond normal expectations.

Nominations:

Nominations may be made by any MSRC member and submitted to the award committee via email or may be submitted using the online form at www.mosrc.org

Nominations must include the following:

- Name, address, telephone number of person submitting the nomination
- Name and address of nominee
- Current title
- Current organization affiliation
- Brief summary of nominee's respiratory career
- Years of employment
- A summary of significant contributions by the nominee to the respiratory care community at their organization
- Other information or recognition relative to Outstanding Service
- Nominations should be in Word document format, double-spaced, two pages or less and must be received by the review committee no later than April 1 of the award year.

Submission: Submit all nominations, prior to April 1, to the Craig A. Ziegelbein Service Award Committee (The selection committee is composed of the two Directors at Large of the Missouri Society of Respiratory Care).

Please submit nomination document to: Terra Saunders Crouch: Terra.Saunders-Crouch@Mercy.net